Govt of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Director

Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital

& Training Institute, Gopalganj

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

3-2751-0240

Supplied MSR Items.

Date: 11/01/2017.

Institute, Gopalgani,

11/01/2017.

Date: 07/02/2017

Date: 07/02/2017

Institute, Gopalgani

2) SP Office, Gopalganj.

Package Name: MSR

Mentioned in tender document

Package Name: MSR

06/02/2017 up to 2:30pm.

Chemical Re-Agent, Lot-06: Furniture.

Hospital & Training Institute, Gopalganj.

Hospital & Training Institute, Gopalganj.

Chemical Re-Agent, Lot-06: Furniture.

Gopalgani.

NCT

GOB.

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity code

Procuring entity district

Invitation reference No.

Procurement method

Budget and source of funds

Tender package name & lot No.

Tender submission date & time

Address of selling & opening tender

Address of receiving tender document

Tender opening date & time

Name & address of office

document

Package

Name

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

tender

GD-97

MSR

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of goods

Price of tender document

Brief description of related service

Lot No.

Lot-01: Non-EDCL

Lot-02: Surgical

Medicine

Instrument

Re-Agent

Name of official inviting tender

Lot-03: Linen

Lot-04: Gauge,

Bandage & Cotton

Lot-05: Chemical

Lot-06: Furniture

Designation of official & address inviting

Contact details of official inviting tender

Price of the delivered goods shall be paid in through Bangladeshi Taka.

Location

Gopalganj

* The procuring entity serves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

Work order/contract/Bill Payment will be made after availability of the fund and permission.

Tender schedule last selling date & time

Tender publication date

Agency

Invitation for

KEY INFORMATION

11

14

15

FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Institute name

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.

Director General of Health Services.

Training Institute, Gopalgani.

Director, Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital &

Memo No: SFMEH&TI/Gopal/MSR Tender/2016-17/599,

Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital & Training

Lot-01: Non-EDCL Medicine, Lot-02: Surgical Instrument

Lot-03: Linen, Lot-04: Gauge, Bandage & Cotton, Lot-05:

Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital & Training

Office of the Director, Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye

1) Office of the Director, Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye

Lot-01: Non-EDCL Medicine, Lot-02: Surgical Instrument

Lot-03: Linen, Lot-04: Gauge, Bandage & Cotton, Lot-05:

BDT 750/- in the form of Treasury Chalan for each Lot Code

No. 1-2711-0000-2366 in favour of Director, Sheikh

Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital & Training Institute,

Gopalganj. Tender document may be purchased on

Completion

120 days

from the

date of

tender

opening.

Installation & commissioning of supplied MSR items.

submission of application on supplier letterhead pad.

Tender security in BDT in lac

60,000/- (sixty thousand Taka only)

40,000/- (forty thousand Taka only).

20,000/- (twenty thousand Taka only)

20,000/- (twenty thousand Taka only)

40,000/- (forty thousand Taka only).

30,000/- (thirty thousand Taka only)

Director, Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital 8

Office of the Director, Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye

Dr Bimal Krishna Bain.

Training Institute, Gopalganj.

Hospital & Training Institute, Gopalganj. Email: sfmehti_gopalgonj@yahoo.com

OTM

Open Tendering Method

Time: 9.00am to 1:00pm.

Time: 2:30pm.

Bangladesh Council of Scientific & Industrial Research

Nayarhat, Savar, Dhaka-1350

The Daily Star | 13

of notification of

Date: 01/01/2017

Inv	Invitation for Tender	
Ministry/division	Ministry of Science & Technology.	
Agency	Bangladesh Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (BCSIR).	
Procuring entity name	Project Director.	

	130.74.160.4.	(BCŠIR).
3.	Procuring entity name	Project Director.
4.	Invitation for	Procurement of Laboratory Equipment.
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	39.345.2672.00.07.5001.16/39
KEY	INFORMATION	
6.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (National).
FUN	DING METHOD	
7.	Budget and source of fund	GoB.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	AL .
8.	Project code	5001
9.	Project name	Strengthening of Leather Research Institute.
10.	Tender package name	Procurement of goods.
11.	Tender last selling date	01.02.2017 up to 3.00pm.
12.	Tender closing date and time	02.02.2017 up to 2:45pm.
13.	Tender opening date and time	02.02.2017 at 3.00pm.
14.	Name and addresses of the office: Selling tender document	Office of the Project Director, Strengthening of Leather Research Institute, Leather Research Institute, BCSIR, Nayarhat, Savar, Dhaka-1350.
15.	Receiving & opening tender documents	Office of the Project Director, Strengthening of Leather Research Institute, Room No. 504, 4th Floor, Dr. Qudrat-I-Khuda Science Building, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205.
INFO	ORMATION FOR TENDERER	ts SS
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	Minimum 5 years experience on supply, installation, commissioning and application of Analytical Balance,

a. Analytical Balance 19. Dhaka Centrifuge price b. Digital

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all tenders.

COMMON SERVICES DEPARTMENT-2

tender

Website: www.bangladeshbank.org.bd

INVITATION FOR TENDERS THROUGH WEB

Tender No: CSD-2(EES): 16/CKRB/LED/2017- 06

Tenders through website (e-Tenders) are invited from the bonafide contractors/firms/reputed manufacturer's or their local agent/Distributor for Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LED light at Bangladesh Bank, Chittagong, Khulna, Rangpur and Barisal Branch Office. Necessary information are given below:

Procuring entity Common Services Department-2, Bangladesh Bank, Head office, Dhaka. Source of Funds Bangladesh Bank's own fund Invitation for Tender No Tender No:CSD-2(EES):16/CKRB/LED/2017-06 Date: 01/02/2017 Method of Procurement Open Tendering method (OTM)

: a) General Experience: The Tenderer (contractors / firms / reputed manufacturer's or their local agent/ Distributor) shall have a minimum of 05(Five) years of overall business experience in the supply and installation of Electrical/Electronic goods and related services.

single contract in last 03(three) years in any Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous organization/Registered Limited company in Bangladesh. The Tenderer shall have to furnish certificate in this respect from the Officers not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent and shall meet all other criteria, terms & conditions as specified in Tender document. c) Liquid Assets/Credit Facilities: Minimum liquid assets/credit facility shall be

b) Specific Experience: Having the experience in supply, installation, testing &

commissioning of LED light worth not less than TK 90.00(Ninety) lac under a

2.0 Crore. Submit in web: www.bangladeshbank.org.bd : www.bangladesh-bank.org (e-Tender)

General Manager, Common Services Department-2 (6th floor of 30-storied Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.

06/02/2017 up to 2.30PM

attend the Tender Opening).

06/02/2017 up to 2.30PM

All Tenders will be opened at Common Services Department-2 (6th floor of 30storied Building), Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka on at 06 /02/2017 on 3.00 Tender Opening P.M (Intending Tenderer's or their authorized representatives are allowed to

Brief Description of the : **Goods and Services**

Time for completion of : the work

06(six) months from the date of issue of Contract Award. : Tk 6.00(Six) lac only in the form of Pay order or Bank Guarantee from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LED light at Bangladesh Bank,

Chittagong, Khulna, Rangpur and Barisal office to be completed with 02(two)

years warranty obligations including individual product replacement warranty.

i) The Tenderer must be submitted tender and scanned copy of documentary evidence with Pdf. format through Bangladesh Bank Web site (e-Tendering) & must have a valid e-mail address for participation through e-Tendering. To

Bangladesh Bank website. ii) Tender submission letter (form G-1) should be completed and signed by the Authorized Signatory on the Letter-Head Pad. The original G-1 form should

iii) Original PO/BD/Bank Guarantee as Tender Security along with original Tender submission letter (form G-1) must be submitted to the General Manager, Common Services Department-2, within stipulated date and time of TDS.

submission letter (form G-1) with pdf. format must be submitted through Bangladesh Bank Web site (e-Tendering). v) Tenderer should provide documentary evidence etc. (attested or original

vi) Furnishing of any false, misleading documents may result in rejection of tender and may lead to action under Rules 127 of PPR 2008/ Reg 12 of

vii) Submission of tender without through Bangladesh Bank website (e- tendering) or without tender security will not be considered and no offline and hard

copy will be accepted. viii) Submission of Tender Security & Tender submission letter (form G-1) after

ix) Bangladesh Bank authority shall not be bound to accept the lowest

x) Any Corrigendum (If any) will also be a part of the tender and it will binding upon the tenderer.

xi) Bangladesh Bank authority reserves the right to accept in full/in part or to

ব্যাংকিং ও আর্থিক সেবা পেতে হয়রানির শিকার হলে কিংবা কোনো অভিযোগ থাকলে ১৬২৩৬ নম্বরে ফোন করুন

DCP: 48/2017-170

Date: 11-01-2017

GD - 113

Digital Centrifuge Machine and related services. As per schedule specification. Brief description of goods 18. 2000.00 (two thousand taka only), non-refundable. Price of tender document (Tk) Tender security Completion time in Group Lot Identification lot Location amount (Tk) weeks (refundable) 2.5% of quoted 08 weeks from date

Machine award. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Dr. Md. Tushar Uddin. Designation of official inviting tender Project Director, Strengthening of Leather Research Institute-Project. Room No. 504, 4th Floor, Dr. Qudrat-I-Khuda Science Address of the official inviting tender 22. Building, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205. Mobile: 01758028350; E-mail: pd.slri5001@gmail.com Contact details of official inviting

Dr. Md. Tushar Uddin

GD-102 **Project Director**

BANGLADESH BANK Head Office Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Eligibility of Tenderer

with

www.thedailystar.net

f E /dailystarnews



Sheikh Fazilatunnessa Mujib Eye Hospital & Training Institute, Gopalgani

Director

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম

স্মারক নং-এপিবি(৯)প্রশাঃ-১৭/

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম ও পদবী

36.

b.

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (OTM)

এতদ্বারা "দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ এবং রেগুলেশনস-২০০৮ (সংশোধিত-২০০৯)" এর বিধান মোতাবেক চলতি ২০১৬-২০১৭ অর্থ সালে ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, চট্টগ্রামের নিম্লেখিত কাজের জন্য প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে নিজস্ব প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে সীলমোহরকৃত মুখবন্ধ খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে।

স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়/বাংলদেশ পুলিশ। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ 03. অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম। 02. সংস্থা দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী প্রধান অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার)। 00. দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারীর অফিস ও ঠিকানা অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম। 08. অত্র অফিস উন্মক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি স্মারক নং-৩০৩ তারিখঃ ১২/০১/২০১৭খ্রিঃ। দরপত্রের সূত্র ও তারিখ 00. দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (OTM)। 06. পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স হতে বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে। বাজেট এন্ড সোর্স অব ফান্ড 09 দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তির প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী ০১/০২/২০১৭খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত যে কোন ob. কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ের মধ্যে। ০২/০২/২০১৭খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময় 08. টিওসি কর্তৃক দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ০২/০২/২০১৭খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২:৩০ ঘটিকায় (দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে, যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)। 30. টিইসি কর্তৃক দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের তারিখ ও সময় ০৫/০২/২০১৭খ্রিঃ ১১:০০ ঘটিকায়। 33.

ক) ডিআইজি, এপিবিএন, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, উত্তরা, ঢাকার কার্যালয়। ١٤. দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান খ) অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার) এর কার্যালয়, ৯ এপিবিএন, ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম। গ) পুলিশ সুপার, চট্টগ্রাম জেলা। অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার) এর কার্যালয়, ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, ষোলশহর, 30. দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার স্থান চট্টগ্রামে এর কার্যালয়ে রক্ষিত দরপত্র গ্রহণ বাব্রে "দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ এবং রেগুলেশনস-২০০৮ (সংশোধিত-\$8. দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা ও দরপত্রের সহিত যে 🕏 ২০০৯)" এর বিধান মোতাবেক প্রাক যোগ্যতা হিসাবে ঠিকাদারকে নিমুবর্ণিত সকল কাগজপত্ৰ জমা দিতে হবে কাগজপত্রাদি (১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত) দাখিল করতে হবে।

ক) নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্র, খ) হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত সংশ্লিষ্ট কাগজের ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, গ) দরপত্র পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ পর্যন্ত পূর্বের ০৩ (তিন) মাসের তফসিলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংকের সাথে লেনদেন এর হিসাব বিবরণীসহ ব্যাংক কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্র, ঘ) ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিকানা সনদপত্র, ঙ) টিআইএন নম্বর উল্লেখসহ হালসনের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র, চ) পিডব্লিউডি/এলজিইডি/ইএমএস/বাংলাদেশ রেলওয়ে এর তালিকাভুক্তির সনদপত্র, ছ) ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রশন সনদপত্র, জ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা সনদপত্র, ঝ) দরপত্র দাখিলকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানটি কালো তালিকাভুক্ত নয় মর্মে প্রাতিষ্ঠানিক প্যাডে অংগীকারনামা। অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে উল্লেখ করা হবে। মুঃ মাহবুবুর রশীদ, অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার)।

লট ভিত্তিক কাজের বিবরণঃ 19. সিডিউলের মূল্য কাজ সমাপ্তির সময়সীমা লট নং কাজের নাম দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ **ल**ऍ-১ ৯ এপিবিএন, চট্টগ্রাম এর অভ্যন্তরীণ রাস্তা মেরামত টাঃ ৩০,০০০/-কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হতে টাঃ ৭৫০/- (সাতশত (ত্রিশ হাজার) টাকা ৫০ (পঞ্চাশ) দিন পঞ্চাশ) টাকা ৯ এপিবিএন, চট্টগ্রাম এর টেইলর, বুটমেকার, ধোপা, টাঃ ৩০,০০০/-কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হতে টাঃ ৭৫০/- (সাতশত ৫০ (পঞ্চাশ) দিন নাপিত, সেমিপাকা ভবন মেরামত/সংস্কার কাজ এবং পঞ্চাশ) টাকা (ত্রিশ হাজার) টাকা ০২টি কক্ষ বর্ধিতকরণ কাজ ৯ এপিবিএন, চউগ্রামের ফোর্সের ৫ম তলা ব্যারাক কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হতে টাঃ ৭৫০/- (সাতশত টাঃ ৩৩,৫০০/-ভবনের ১ম ফ্রোরে কিচেনে টাইলস স্থাপন, সেপটিক ৫০ (পঞ্চাশ) দিন পঞ্চাশ) টাকা (তেত্রিশ হাজার ট্যাংক এবং স্যানিটারী লাইন মেরামত/সংস্কার কাজ পাঁচশত) টাকা **ल**उ-8 ৯ এপিবিএন, চট্টগ্রাম এর দুই তলা বিশিষ্ট প্রশাসনিক কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হতে টাঃ ৪০০/- (চারশত) টাঃ ২,৮০০/- (দুই ভবনের কনফারেন্স কক্ষে টাইলস কাজ ২১ (একুশ) দিন হাজার আটশত) টাকা টাকা

করা যাবে, খ। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন সময় কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা রাখে।

বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্যঃ ক। ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্বত্যাধিকারীর স্বাক্ষরযুক্ত প্যাডে আবেদনপূর্বক অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউল সংগ্রহ

মুঃ মাহবুবুর রশীদ বিপি-৭১০১১২২৭১৯ অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার) ৯ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম **শ্রে ৬৮২০০১ 🖶 ৬৮৩০৭৬, 🖶 ০১৭১৩-৩৭৪৪৬১** E-mail: co9ap@police.gov.bd

জিডি-১০৪ Ad-Graphics1\E\Advertisement\January\12-01-2017\Advertisement_13

Bangladesh Shilpa Rin Sangstha, Head Office, BIWTA Bhaban, 141-143, Motijheel, Dhaka then BSRS Bhaban,

.....Creditor-Petitioner

মোকামঃ অতিঃ জেলা জজ ৫ম আদালত, ঢাকা মিস্ কেস নং-৭/২০০৯

নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

12, Kawran Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka. At present

Bangladesh Development Bank Ltd. Head Office-BDBL

Bhaban, 8, Rajuk Avenue, Motijheel, Dhaka.

Khan.

Khan.

অনুরোধ করা যাইতেছে।

Md. Dilshad Hossain Khan, Son of Delwar Hossain Md. Siddigur Rahman, Son of late Eshague Patwary.

Md. Delwar Hossain Khan, Son of Haji Momtaz Uddin

Mrs. Monwara Begum, Wife of Delwar Hossain Khan.

Md. Vilayet Hossain Khan, Son of Alhaj Momtaz Uddin Khan. All are residing at 40/A, Zikatala, Dhaka.

...... Borrowers-Opposite Parties

ডিক্রীকৃত টাকার পরিমাণঃ ১১,৪৪,৮৮,০১৩/৬০ টাকা নিলামের স্থানঃ ঢাকা জেলা জজ আদালতের নেজারত প্রাঙ্গণ। নিলামের সময়ঃ বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকা। নিলামের তারিখঃ ৩০/০১/২০১৭

এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের জ্ঞাতার্থে জানানো যাইতেছে যে, নিমু তফসিল বর্ণিত সম্পত্তি উপরোল্লিখিত স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়ে প্রকাশ্যে নিলামে বিক্রয় করা হইবে। দরখাস্তকারী/ডিক্রীদারের পাওনা ০১/০৭/৯৬ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত ১১,৪৪,৮৮,০১৩/৬০ (এগারো কোটি চুয়াল্লিশ লক্ষ আটাশি হাজার তের টাকা ষাট পয়সা) টাকা মাত্র এবং তৎসহ টাকা আদায় না হওয়া পর্যন্ত উক্ত টাকার উপর সুদ ও মামলার খরচ। ইচ্ছুক ক্রেতা সাধারণকে উক্ত তারিখ বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকায় ঢাকা জেলা জজ আদালতের নাজির অফিসে উপস্থিত থাকিয়া নিলামে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে

১। জিলা-ঢাকা, থানা-কেরানীগঞ্জ মৌজা মিরেরবাগ, এস.এ. খতিয়ান নং-৪১০/১, দাগ নং-৮৩১, জমির পরিমাণ ০.৬৮৭৫ একর। তফসিল-'খ'

১। জিলা-ঢাকা, থানা-গুলশান, মৌজা-উলন, এস.এ. খতিয়ান নং-৩৩৯, দাগ নং-৫৮১, ৫৮২, জমির পরিমাণ ০.৬০ একর।

আদালতের আদেশক্রমে বেঞ্চ সহকারী অতিঃ জেলা ও দায়রা জজ জিডি-১১২ ৫ম আদালত, ঢাকা

stay updated



তারিখঃ ১২/০১/২০১৭খ্রিঃ

Address of the web : receiving

tender document Name and address of the officials receiving tender document and others documentary evidence

Last time and date for submitting tender through web Last time and date for receiving tender security

and submission letter Date, Time and Place for :

Tender Security

Special Instruction

submit e-Tender please register on Bangladesh Bank e-Tender system through

be sent to the General Manager, CSD-2 within scheduled time as per TDS.

iv) The scan copy of PO/Bank Guarantee as Tender Security and Tender

whichever necessary) when requested, failing which the Tender may be considered as non-responsive.

BBPR 2004.

the specified time shall not be accepted under any circumstances. tender.

reject any or all tenders at any time/or stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and no claim will be entertained in this regard.

> (A.K.M. Fazlur Rahman) General Manager Phone 9530099 Email: fazlur.rahman6@bb.org.bd